

Superintendent of Schools MaryJane Garibay, Ed.D



70 Conover Road, Colts Neck, NJ 07722 Phone: 732-946-0055 Fax Board Office: 732-946-7054 www.coltsneckschools.org

Business Administrator/Board Secretary Vincent S. Marasco

MEMORANDUM

DATE: December 19, 2022

- FROM: Vincent S. Marasco Business Administrator/Board Secretary
- RE: PUBLIC NOTICE

TOWNSHIP OF COLTS NECK BOARD OF EDUCATION

NOTICE

Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, notice is hereby given that the Colts Neck Township Board of Education will hold a Special Meeting on **Wednesday**, **December 21**, **2022 at 7:00 p.m.** in the Board Room at the Administration Building, 70 Conover Road, Colts Neck, NJ 07722. The purpose of the meeting is for the adoption of a resolution appointing an Energy Services Company.

Vincent S. Marasco Business Administrator/Board Secretary

c: Members, Board of Education Clerk, Township of Colts Neck Asbury Park Press Two River Times www.coltsneckschools.org